
TeamPlatz

Rangliste BSG-Turnier: Serie Teams 

∑

42.Internationales Städteturnier
Frankfurt am Main

Range1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt 48721 115861 860 819 797 789 746

Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt 47182 165868 797 796 794 760 703

Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin 46813 134856 798 786 762 757 722

A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien 45834 157863 772 756 745 741 706

Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt 45725 139810 791 787 763 750 671

Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin 45506 85797 787 763 749 742 712

Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt 45277 92800 768 767 750 734 708

Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt 44868 148823 749 747 746 746 675

TKD Quelle 1-Berlin 44809 78785 764 748 743 733 707

Stern-Bremen 443810 62774 759 735 735 723 712

Bremen Bowlers-Bremen 442611 111787 771 734 733 725 676

OMV 1-Wien 439912 164799 769 740 737 719 635

Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt 438713 172810 795 746 707 691 638

SG Siemens AG-Wien 436714 116799 758 725 706 696 683

Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt 430615 103757 737 732 724 702 654

Roche 1-Basel 428516 81748 729 728 719 694 667

Basler Versicherung-Basel 428417 104766 761 700 699 696 662

BFA-Berlin 427018 87756 739 709 706 691 669

OMV 2-Wien 424419 133785 740 706 692 669 652

TKD Quelle 2-Berlin 421020 161776 731 715 687 686 615

Ryser Garage 1-Basel 420821 156797 722 720 671 657 641

IBM1-Berlin 419422 103741 722 722 702 669 638

Schneider + Schneider-Basel 418323 165782 771 675 671 667 617

Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin 417124 143772 720 692 686 672 629

Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt 416525 171781 718 704 697 655 610

R.S.-Team-Berlin 414926 94741 707 698 681 675 647

SFF-Bremen 410027 182812 676 665 662 655 630

SWB-Bremen 408928 102734 697 696 671 659 632

ErgoSports1-Berlin 408729 87716 709 703 698 632 629

Weigel-Bremen 408230 140760 715 708 647 632 620

LSG 1-Frankfurt 407331 122738 726 686 670 637 616

Pin Shooter-Berlin 406032 72717 685 676 673 664 645

BRMV-Bremen 405933 171773 697 670 667 650 602

Roche 2-Basel 404534 90712 711 690 672 638 622

Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin 404435 108715 699 677 674 672 607

Swisscom-Basel 402036 111730 705 684 656 626 619

Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin 400837 112733 679 679 664 632 621

Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt 400738 162736 715 689 668 625 574

E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg 397939 66702 678 662 658 643 636

Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt 397040 155755 700 649 639 627 600
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Elbesport-Hamburg 395941 128733 680 672 636 633 605

Wasser 75-Berlin 391642 123717 685 667 649 604 594

IBM2-Berlin 391343 42675 670 663 637 635 633

SG Bayer 1-Berlin 390644 174739 702 681 618 601 565

Ryser Garage 2-Basel 388245 139711 697 647 641 614 572

Bonzen-Bremen 387346 105707 660 641 634 629 602

MoTaWi-Berlin 387247 182744 699 647 641 579 562

Nestle-Frankfurt 385548 55664 661 644 641 636 609

OMV 3-Wien 378049 113682 681 634 613 601 569

Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien 376550 100687 650 636 605 600 587

Aurubis-Hamburg 375651 123670 661 642 636 600 547

BWVL-Hamburg 369552 125693 635 632 591 576 568

ErgoSports2-Berlin 367053 84662 629 610 604 587 578

SG Bayer 2-Berlin 365654 112671 627 611 602 586 559

OMV 4-Wien 365155 53635 613 608 607 606 582

KSV-BM-Wien 363556 128674 625 616 605 569 546

Balke-Bremen 363057 126651 646 628 625 555 525

E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg 356558 114654 621 595 581 574 540

Ryser Garage 3-Basel 355959 146674 625 613 584 535 528

Arcelor-Bremen 342760 69595 591 585 580 550 526

Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt 334161 66600 558 553 553 543 534

LSG 2-Frankfurt 332162 152636 573 557 552 519 484
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Wirth,Alexandra Roche 1-Basel 11411 55222 213 187 184 168 167

Manns,Madeleine Roche 2-Basel 11262 81235 214 189 168 166 154

Brandes,Gabi Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt 11253 53213 212 193 178 169 160

Küng,Bea Ryser Garage 1-Basel 10964 53213 192 183 178 170 160

Kopp,Nancy TKD Quelle 1-Berlin 10945 23193 190 189 180 172 170

Sulis,Loredana Basler Versicherung-Basel 10696 71212 192 185 171 168 141

Krüger,Ilse SG Bayer 1-Berlin 10677 57203 203 188 172 155 146

Getzkow,Juliana TKD Quelle 2-Berlin 10618 86223 199 181 174 147 137

Ploetz,Gerlind IBM2-Berlin 10519 49191 189 178 176 175 142

Schmid,Franziska Roche 1-Basel 105010 55203 190 181 165 163 148

Simon,Elena C. Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt 104611 95211 192 188 173 166 116

Hügin,Carina Ryser Garage 1-Basel 104412 150276 200 161 147 134 126

Sommer,Alice OMV 2-Wien 104213 39196 185 177 168 159 157

Pfeifer,Sabine Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien 102114 39191 185 171 170 152 152

Frodl,Uschi OMV 3-Wien 101215 39192 169 168 166 164 153

Kuschel-Janicke,Rosi Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt 100516 6170 169 168 168 166 164

Frerksen,Ute Elbesport-Hamburg 100317 52187 182 174 171 154 135

Fehling,Gisela MoTaWi-Berlin 100118 107216 211 175 145 145 109

Grewul,Oksana SG Bayer 2-Berlin 100019 66193 181 175 165 159 127

Gottwald,Monika BRMV-Bremen 100020 37181 181 177 168 149 144

Kaltenböck,Denise OMV 4-Wien 99221 105209 191 169 161 158 104

Frank,Ramona Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin 98222 81217 168 164 149 148 136

Geiblinger,Gabi OMV 2-Wien 98023 46192 177 160 158 147 146

Schälicke,Lisa Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin 97824 47194 173 166 151 147 147

Banach,Anke SFF-Bremen 97025 46190 172 163 156 145 144

Schwienke,Marianne R.S.-Team-Berlin 96926 46184 173 168 157 149 138

Rossi,Marlyse Ryser Garage 3-Basel 96127 95220 200 145 136 135 125

Gauert-Nüschen,Birgit E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg 96128 34180 169 158 155 153 146

Kubbutat,Marlies BRMV-Bremen 95729 64193 183 169 148 135 129

Schuffenhauer,Heike R.S.-Team-Berlin 95430 62184 179 162 159 148 122

Krämer,Jutta SG Bayer 2-Berlin 94631 62183 180 162 152 148 121

Küng,Sarah Ryser Garage 3-Basel 94332 48191 159 157 148 145 143

Schlepfer,Denise Ryser Garage 2-Basel 93933 55182 176 155 154 145 127

Hagens,Mady Bonzen-Bremen 93234 41171 171 167 159 134 130

Lietzmann,Manuela Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin 92835 51176 163 157 155 152 125

Wohlgemuth,Angela IBM2-Berlin 92736 40174 168 161 145 145 134

Balke,Rita Balke-Bremen 92237 49178 176 153 146 140 129

Jentschura,Gudrun ErgoSports2-Berlin 91838 31172 172 150 142 141 141

Zolles,Regina OMV 3-Wien 91739 69201 162 153 137 132 132

Klimm,Gerlinde Elbesport-Hamburg 91540 46179 172 149 148 134 133

Linggi,Edith Roche 2-Basel 91441 46180 167 152 146 135 134

Schröder,Petra Balke-Bremen 91142 56185 172 150 143 132 129

Passrugger,Karin Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt 90943 72187 168 155 142 142 115

Schmoock,Carola E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg 90744 82193 168 152 144 139 111

Bauer,Heidi ErgoSports2-Berlin 90245 70184 172 160 146 126 114

Braun,Irene OMV 4-Wien 89546 31164 153 150 148 147 133

Wendt,Sylvia Nestle-Frankfurt 88547 57184 166 141 134 133 127

Hoffmann,Madlen SG Bayer 2-Berlin 87648 36163 157 154 139 136 127

Todt,Gunda BWVL-Hamburg 86849 64183 164 138 135 129 119

Gulla,Edelgard LSG 2-Frankfurt 85450 74180 150 143 141 134 106
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Wirsching,Beate Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt 85151 31156 155 144 138 133 125

Seth,Sabine Aurubis-Hamburg 85052 61176 160 135 133 131 115

Jurgait,Monika ErgoSports2-Berlin 84153 69173 166 156 134 108 104

Kuhlmann,Adi Bonzen-Bremen 82954 65169 148 139 136 133 104

Lisy,Eva-Maria OMV 4-Wien 82855 51164 155 148 129 119 113

Bader,Deborah Ryser Garage 3-Basel 82256 85184 150 138 131 120 99

Binder,Marei Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt 80457 29143 142 138 134 133 114

Derlath,Marion Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin 77958 77171 140 138 122 114 94

Reil,Tina Arcelor-Bremen 75759 62160 149 123 122 105 98

Zschunke,Marita Arcelor-Bremen 74960 46155 143 118 113 111 109

Faulhaber,Inge Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien 74161 48152 150 115 111 109 104

Schneider,Gisela LSG 2-Frankfurt 71262 67157 123 123 117 102 90

Fath,Petra Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt 48363 176176 170 137 0 0 0

Gerbig,Petra Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt 47964 211211 136 132 0 0 0
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Schmidt,Thomas LSG 1-Frankfurt 13711 36243 238 234 229 220 207

Frank,Sebastian Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin 12952 45235 234 224 222 190 190

Scheibe,Thomas Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt 12883 88258 245 225 196 194 170

Pfannmüller,Peter Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt 12844 67258 236 215 192 192 191

Nilius,Rainer Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt 12615 66244 232 211 205 191 178

Pilo,Salva Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt 12436 45229 223 220 202 185 184

Willer,Gero Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt 12337 103257 246 205 189 182 154

Köthe,Christian R.S.-Team-Berlin 12318 102247 243 203 202 191 145

Barth,Ditmar Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt 12319 46228 224 212 194 191 182

Schäfer,Jürgen Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt 122310 75236 211 211 209 195 161

Lehwalder,Peter Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt 121911 118267 255 189 182 177 149

Höntsch,Dennis Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin 121812 75233 219 214 203 191 158

Giedeck,Detlef Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin 121213 121265 224 215 198 166 144

Vogel,Stefan Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt 121214 62244 212 204 185 185 182

Außem,Heino Bremen Bowlers-Bremen 121015 73246 215 194 194 188 173

Broser,Andy OMV 1-Wien 120316 65223 222 218 212 170 158

Töhl,Detlef Stern-Bremen 119817 58230 204 204 195 193 172

Schwarz,Wolfgang Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt 118818 55235 220 187 185 181 180

Zöller,Klaus Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt 118819 63227 212 210 202 173 164

Hardtke,Daniel TKD Quelle 2-Berlin 118720 83248 214 208 181 171 165

Fürbacher,Rober OMV 1-Wien 118621 68215 215 214 202 193 147

Mansky,Roland SG Siemens AG-Wien 118522 50223 204 204 203 178 173

Theil,Helmut A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien 118323 61221 215 214 203 170 160

Sommer,Detlef Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin 118224 36214 210 203 190 187 178

Puschkaritz,Jens Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin 118025 76233 216 197 190 187 157

Döling,Andreas BFA-Berlin 117526 54222 215 204 194 172 168

Hamerla,Jens TKD Quelle 1-Berlin 117327 68224 223 202 199 169 156

Kaliq,Abdul Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt 117028 66215 213 212 199 182 149

Lüneburg,Wilfried Stern-Bremen 115429 36213 199 196 189 180 177

Heimendahl,Harri Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin 115430 36205 204 202 197 177 169

Kuhlmann,Heiner Bonzen-Bremen 114931 54221 203 195 192 171 167

Caldwell,James Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt 114832 52219 213 189 181 179 167

Bandt,Andreas Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin 114733 89234 223 193 188 164 145

Saßmann,Norbert A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien 114634 51224 197 194 180 178 173

Kaczmarek,Christian Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin 114235 136253 223 201 192 156 117

Kühteubl,Walter OMV 2-Wien 113736 57222 196 191 182 181 165

Bauer,Uli Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt 113537 100243 214 198 178 159 143

Uhlig,Jürgen Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt 113438 61223 205 188 186 170 162

Hildebrand,Peter TKD Quelle 1-Berlin 113439 30202 199 193 190 178 172

Weitzel,Lothar SWB-Bremen 113140 70228 198 192 187 168 158

Arnold,Kuno SFF-Bremen 112941 60222 221 180 176 168 162

Pittesser,Andreas A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien 112942 70216 201 191 190 185 146

Pittesser,Georg A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien 112543 95224 202 202 188 180 129

Kielblock,Jürgen IBM1-Berlin 112044 50207 194 194 188 180 157

Mess,Manfred Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt 111845 59221 191 191 189 164 162

Pittesser,Bernhard SG Siemens AG-Wien 111746 86237 201 183 180 165 151

Binggeli,Dani Basler Versicherung-Basel 111747 73229 211 189 170 162 156

Trebbien,Uwe Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt 111648 71217 213 201 174 165 146

Gröger,Andre Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt 111349 75223 215 200 171 156 148

Jentschura,Holger ErgoSports1-Berlin 111150 38200 199 196 191 163 162
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Holzgruber,Johann SG Siemens AG-Wien 110151 47207 190 185 182 177 160

Anklin,Thomas Swisscom-Basel 109552 83211 201 189 185 181 128

Hackbarth,Mathias Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin 109553 23194 192 186 178 174 171

Pache,Volker Bremen Bowlers-Bremen 109454 35203 197 180 175 171 168

Kaufmann,Mario Schneider + Schneider-Basel 109155 112230 201 190 179 173 118

Scheele,Michael IBM1-Berlin 108956 59204 204 199 179 158 145

Willnat,Peter BFA-Berlin 108957 34201 186 182 180 173 167

Stahel,Charly Ryser Garage 1-Basel 108858 59216 201 192 164 158 157

Franz,Walter OMV 2-Wien 108559 69225 186 182 173 163 156

Schneider,Ralf Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt 108560 87225 204 179 178 161 138

Kaiser,Mike Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt 108361 65214 202 189 179 150 149

Mersmann,Enno Weigel-Bremen 108262 72231 190 169 169 164 159

Rietz,Jürgen TKD Quelle 1-Berlin 107963 88235 204 176 166 151 147

Huber,Paul Schneider + Schneider-Basel 107964 81224 197 180 171 164 143

Tambosi,Michael Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt 107965 53211 192 180 174 164 158

Roitsch,Georg BWVL-Hamburg 107366 96236 186 173 169 169 140

Knöbel,Sebastian Weigel-Bremen 107267 44202 200 185 167 160 158

Klein,Detlef Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt 107168 75206 201 197 180 156 131

Rattay,Kevin Pin Shooter-Berlin 107069 53201 190 182 182 167 148

Schwark,Herbert Bremen Bowlers-Bremen 106870 82235 191 180 155 154 153

Schmedes,Rainer BRMV-Bremen 106771 80226 221 174 152 148 146

Sächtig,Freddy Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt 106772 69206 190 186 179 169 137

Kiep,Alexander Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin 106573 40196 187 182 178 166 156

Vesterling,Stefan Arcelor-Bremen 106474 72223 201 176 160 153 151

Kaufmann,Urs Basler Versicherung-Basel 106375 26192 188 175 173 169 166

Goede,Frank Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin 105976 45197 193 188 174 155 152

Derlath,Steffen Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin 105777 41203 182 177 169 164 162

Pfeifer,Chris Roche 1-Basel 105578 32191 189 184 171 161 159

Dieckhoff,Frank Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin 105479 80213 188 181 173 166 133

Held,Ernst Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt 105480 46203 181 173 171 169 157

Meyer,Henning Bremen Bowlers-Bremen 105481 54201 191 189 167 159 147

Baier,Michael Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt 105382 73226 174 169 167 164 153

Müller,Benjamin MoTaWi-Berlin 105383 88225 211 164 161 155 137

Schmid,Karsten SWB-Bremen 105384 46201 197 177 162 161 155

Jantschik,Leonhard Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt 105085 51207 189 173 167 158 156

Wolf,Werner Stern-Bremen 104886 64211 189 178 164 159 147

Cholschreiber,Harald Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt 104487 33193 191 176 163 161 160

Henning,Frank Wasser 75-Berlin 104288 76202 193 180 171 170 126

Roth,Markus Paul Schneider + Schneider-Basel 104289 50200 196 174 163 159 150

Persson,Göran Roche 1-Basel 103990 57202 188 183 165 156 145

Stolle,Hermann Stern-Bremen 103891 98219 182 177 170 169 121

Frerksen,Martin Elbesport-Hamburg 103692 65214 202 162 158 151 149

Landua,Lutz Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt 103693 66214 183 182 158 151 148

Scharmbacher,Alois OMV 1-Wien 103694 31189 179 173 172 165 158

Neumann,Karl-Heinz BRMV-Bremen 103595 87234 192 157 157 148 147

Suter,Martin Basler Versicherung-Basel 103596 74203 189 182 169 163 129

Döling,Ralf BFA-Berlin 103497 77217 192 181 163 141 140

Rogge,Herbert Nestle-Frankfurt 103498 51200 186 180 169 150 149

Thomas,Hans-Jürgen Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt 103299 70203 190 180 167 159 133

Fischer,Detlev Pin Shooter-Berlin 1025100 31186 181 175 170 158 155

Sonntag, 8. Juni 2014 Seite 2 von 4



NamePlatz

Rangliste BSG-Turnier: Serie Herren 

Team ∑ Range1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

42.Internationales Städteturnier
Frankfurt am Main

Hediger,Peter Swisscom-Basel 1024101 25181 181 176 173 157 156

Jurgait,Clemens ErgoSports1-Berlin 1022102 78224 193 161 150 148 146

Neuendorf,Rainer Pin Shooter-Berlin 1022103 62204 188 169 162 157 142

Nüschen,Manfred E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg 1020104 81211 188 184 156 151 130

Menzel,Christian IBM1-Berlin 1020105 68195 194 179 164 161 127

Tronnier,Uwe E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg 1020106 47192 178 169 168 168 145

Krüger,Günter SG Bayer 1-Berlin 1018107 63199 199 168 165 151 136

Hoffmann,Klaus SFF-Bremen 1016108 84212 189 176 166 145 128

Kiep,Kurt Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin 1016109 62210 180 170 159 149 148

Siep,Armin Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt 1015110 50196 184 178 160 151 146

Klingsbichel,Hubert Weigel-Bremen 1013111 72213 189 166 159 145 141

Klika,Hans Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien 1013112 44189 188 177 161 153 145

Linggi,Andreas Roche 2-Basel 1009113 58200 171 170 166 160 142

Dahms,Joachim ErgoSports2-Berlin 1009114 39185 182 172 167 157 146

Heußner,Joe Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt 1007115 55197 186 169 158 155 142

Klimm,Michael Elbesport-Hamburg 1005116 73207 178 172 169 145 134

Koppatz,Ralf Wasser 75-Berlin 1005117 71206 202 169 147 146 135

Frank,Carsten Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin 1003118 63217 167 157 154 154 154

Spamer,Hans Nestle-Frankfurt 1002119 47184 182 171 170 158 137

Rossi,Aldo Ryser Garage 2-Basel 1001120 86212 194 159 158 152 126

Bliesner,Christian TKD Quelle 2-Berlin 999121 68193 182 182 171 146 125

Wohlgemuth,Michael IBM2-Berlin 998122 57189 181 174 165 157 132

Thierbach,Heinz Aurubis-Hamburg 998123 33183 174 172 161 158 150

Küng,Roli Ryser Garage 2-Basel 996124 55205 163 161 159 158 150

Manns,Andreas Roche 2-Basel 996125 51194 178 172 160 149 143

Jansen,Dieter Aurubis-Hamburg 996126 69193 181 173 163 162 124

Frerichs,Gerold SWB-Bremen 995127 76210 187 169 153 142 134

Schuffenhauer,Reiner R.S.-Team-Berlin 995128 64203 168 167 163 155 139

Faulhaber,Peter Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien 990129 41184 183 176 156 148 143

Hüttemeyer,Günter SFF-Bremen 985130 46189 182 176 150 145 143

Rüffer,Andreas Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt 983131 78191 182 182 167 148 113

Leps,Pascal MoTaWi-Berlin 980132 68203 177 166 158 141 135

Federau,Karl-Heinz Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt 980133 67194 188 161 159 151 127

Schenk,Christian Ryser Garage 1-Basel 980134 40186 183 161 158 146 146

Großmann,Wolfgang E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg 978135 57200 161 160 158 156 143

Bauer,Gerald ErgoSports1-Berlin 978136 71194 189 182 155 135 123

Wagner,Helmut KSV-BM-Wien 978137 50180 179 174 164 151 130

Nietsche,Michael ErgoSports1-Berlin 976138 80213 169 165 157 139 133

Schrall,Rolf Swisscom-Basel 974139 80203 177 159 157 155 123

Kupka,Manfred OMV 1-Wien 974140 56189 188 167 151 146 133

Hauke,Jörg BFA-Berlin 972141 81194 174 171 167 153 113

Huber,Wolfgang Schneider + Schneider-Basel 971142 40183 172 170 154 149 143

Nitschke,Michael Wasser 75-Berlin 967143 90214 194 159 138 138 124

Holub,Ernst KSV-BM-Wien 966144 68195 188 168 160 128 127

Thomas,Michael Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt 965145 71204 181 160 149 138 133

Pfänder,Andreas IBM1-Berlin 965146 36177 169 164 159 155 141

Hagens,Hugo Bonzen-Bremen 963147 63200 168 157 156 145 137

Vetter,Klaus TKD Quelle 2-Berlin 963148 41185 161 158 158 157 144

Seisenbacher,Peter OMV 3-Wien 954149 75199 188 173 145 125 124

Hartmann,Jacques Ryser Garage 2-Basel 946150 88209 186 151 150 129 121
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Retterath,Stefan Pin Shooter-Berlin 943151 65193 177 160 154 131 128

Brust,Michael LSG 1-Frankfurt 942152 64199 187 144 141 136 135

Bohs,Christian SG Bayer 1-Berlin 937153 40173 170 161 158 142 133

Sommer,Franz OMV 4-Wien 936154 67190 181 158 147 137 123

Stegmaier,Ralf Nestle-Frankfurt 934155 40176 166 153 152 151 136

Rentsch,Peter Swisscom-Basel 927156 47184 165 158 146 137 137

Bamba,Franz Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt 921157 59176 173 159 149 147 117

Schneider,Friedel LSG 2-Frankfurt 916158 51176 166 155 148 146 125

Fröbel,Jens Weigel-Bremen 915159 50178 161 160 151 137 128

Eggeling,Rainer Aurubis-Hamburg 912160 85202 176 167 130 120 117

Schröder,Claus E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg 910161 73188 158 151 150 148 115

Bode,Peter SWB-Bremen 910162 59184 172 159 143 127 125

Schröder,Wolfgang Balke-Bremen 909163 64182 174 165 144 126 118

Genz,Jörg Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin 908164 34170 165 154 144 139 136

Wegert,Wilfried BWVL-Hamburg 905165 56181 167 158 143 131 125

Krenitz,John Wasser 75-Berlin 902166 67194 155 151 148 127 127

Roth,Werner LSG 1-Frankfurt 900167 45171 164 154 146 139 126

Kaba,Franz OMV 3-Wien 897168 69176 165 157 148 144 107

Schmidt,Dietmar E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg 894169 31162 161 157 150 133 131

Balke,Rigo Balke-Bremen 888170 71182 159 157 146 133 111

Grewul,Jaroslaw SG Bayer 1-Berlin 884171 68177 169 164 145 120 109

Holub,Christoph KSV-BM-Wien 872172 62179 159 146 143 128 117

Hentschel,Klaus LSG 1-Frankfurt 860173 68190 154 137 132 125 122

Zschunke,Helmut Arcelor-Bremen 857174 48163 162 158 132 127 115

Schmoock,Torsten E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg 854175 47167 152 149 145 121 120

Todt,Wolfgang BWVL-Hamburg 849176 23157 150 137 136 135 134

Hühnert,Thomas Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt 843177 40156 150 150 137 134 116

Schneider,Günter LSG 2-Frankfurt 839178 22153 145 140 136 134 131

Theißen,Willi MoTaWi-Berlin 838179 43158 157 149 133 126 115

Hermann,Erik SG Bayer 2-Berlin 834180 59168 160 147 134 116 109

Bolli,Marco Ryser Garage 3-Basel 833181 49162 161 142 134 121 113

Bochnicek,Josef KSV-BM-Wien 819182 58160 156 143 138 120 102

Herchenröder,Dieter Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt 777183 42145 144 144 129 112 103

Pittesser,Norbert SG Siemens AG-Wien 496184 190190 158 148 0 0 0

Lehmann,Dietmar IBM2-Berlin 480185 179179 157 144 0 0 0

Migles,Hansi SG Siemens AG-Wien 468186 183183 144 141 0 0 0

Kilian,Michael IBM2-Berlin 457187 178178 145 134 0 0 0

Sonntag, 8. Juni 2014 Seite 4 von 4



NamePlatz

Rangliste BSG-Turnier: Bestes Einzelspiel Damen 

Team Range1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

42.Internationales Städteturnier
Frankfurt am Main

Hügin,Carina Ryser Garage 1-Basel1 150276 200 161 147 134 126

Manns,Madeleine Roche 2-Basel2 81235 214 189 168 166 154

Getzkow,Juliana TKD Quelle 2-Berlin3 86223 199 181 174 147 137

Wirth,Alexandra Roche 1-Basel4 55222 213 187 184 168 167

Rossi,Marlyse Ryser Garage 3-Basel5 95220 200 145 136 135 125

Frank,Ramona Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin6 81217 168 164 149 148 136

Fehling,Gisela MoTaWi-Berlin7 107216 211 175 145 145 109

Brandes,Gabi Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt8 53213 212 193 178 169 160

Küng,Bea Ryser Garage 1-Basel9 53213 192 183 178 170 160

Sulis,Loredana Basler Versicherung-Basel10 71212 192 185 171 168 141

Simon,Elena C. Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt11 95211 192 188 173 166 116

Gerbig,Petra Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt12 211211 136 132 0 0 0

Kaltenböck,Denise OMV 4-Wien13 105209 191 169 161 158 104

Schmid,Franziska Roche 1-Basel14 55203 190 181 165 163 148

Krüger,Ilse SG Bayer 1-Berlin15 57203 203 188 172 155 146

Zolles,Regina OMV 3-Wien16 69201 162 153 137 132 132

Sommer,Alice OMV 2-Wien17 39196 185 177 168 159 157

Schälicke,Lisa Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin18 47194 173 166 151 147 147

Kopp,Nancy TKD Quelle 1-Berlin19 23193 190 189 180 172 170

Kubbutat,Marlies BRMV-Bremen20 64193 183 169 148 135 129

Grewul,Oksana SG Bayer 2-Berlin21 66193 181 175 165 159 127

Schmoock,Carola E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg22 82193 168 152 144 139 111

Frodl,Uschi OMV 3-Wien23 39192 169 168 166 164 153

Geiblinger,Gabi OMV 2-Wien24 46192 177 160 158 147 146

Pfeifer,Sabine Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien25 39191 185 171 170 152 152

Küng,Sarah Ryser Garage 3-Basel26 48191 159 157 148 145 143

Ploetz,Gerlind IBM2-Berlin27 49191 189 178 176 175 142

Banach,Anke SFF-Bremen28 46190 172 163 156 145 144

Frerksen,Ute Elbesport-Hamburg29 52187 182 174 171 154 135

Passrugger,Karin Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt30 72187 168 155 142 142 115

Schröder,Petra Balke-Bremen31 56185 172 150 143 132 129

Schwienke,Marianne R.S.-Team-Berlin32 46184 173 168 157 149 138

Wendt,Sylvia Nestle-Frankfurt33 57184 166 141 134 133 127

Schuffenhauer,Heike R.S.-Team-Berlin34 62184 179 162 159 148 122

Bauer,Heidi ErgoSports2-Berlin35 70184 172 160 146 126 114

Bader,Deborah Ryser Garage 3-Basel36 85184 150 138 131 120 99

Krämer,Jutta SG Bayer 2-Berlin37 62183 180 162 152 148 121

Todt,Gunda BWVL-Hamburg38 64183 164 138 135 129 119

Schlepfer,Denise Ryser Garage 2-Basel39 55182 176 155 154 145 127

Gottwald,Monika BRMV-Bremen40 37181 181 177 168 149 144

Gauert-Nüschen,Birgit E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg41 34180 169 158 155 153 146

Linggi,Edith Roche 2-Basel42 46180 167 152 146 135 134

Gulla,Edelgard LSG 2-Frankfurt43 74180 150 143 141 134 106

Klimm,Gerlinde Elbesport-Hamburg44 46179 172 149 148 134 133

Balke,Rita Balke-Bremen45 49178 176 153 146 140 129

Lietzmann,Manuela Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin46 51176 163 157 155 152 125

Seth,Sabine Aurubis-Hamburg47 61176 160 135 133 131 115

Fath,Petra Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt48 176176 170 137 0 0 0

Wohlgemuth,Angela IBM2-Berlin49 40174 168 161 145 145 134

Jurgait,Monika ErgoSports2-Berlin50 69173 166 156 134 108 104
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Jentschura,Gudrun ErgoSports2-Berlin51 31172 172 150 142 141 141

Hagens,Mady Bonzen-Bremen52 41171 171 167 159 134 130

Derlath,Marion Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin53 77171 140 138 122 114 94

Kuschel-Janicke,Rosi Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt54 6170 169 168 168 166 164

Kuhlmann,Adi Bonzen-Bremen55 65169 148 139 136 133 104

Braun,Irene OMV 4-Wien56 31164 153 150 148 147 133

Lisy,Eva-Maria OMV 4-Wien57 51164 155 148 129 119 113

Hoffmann,Madlen SG Bayer 2-Berlin58 36163 157 154 139 136 127

Reil,Tina Arcelor-Bremen59 62160 149 123 122 105 98

Schneider,Gisela LSG 2-Frankfurt60 67157 123 123 117 102 90

Wirsching,Beate Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt61 31156 155 144 138 133 125

Zschunke,Marita Arcelor-Bremen62 46155 143 118 113 111 109

Faulhaber,Inge Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien63 48152 150 115 111 109 104

Binder,Marei Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt64 29143 142 138 134 133 114
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Lehwalder,Peter Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt1 118267 255 189 182 177 149

Giedeck,Detlef Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin2 121265 224 215 198 166 144

Pfannmüller,Peter Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt3 67258 236 215 192 192 191

Scheibe,Thomas Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt4 88258 245 225 196 194 170

Willer,Gero Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt5 103257 246 205 189 182 154

Kaczmarek,Christian Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin6 136253 223 201 192 156 117

Hardtke,Daniel TKD Quelle 2-Berlin7 83248 214 208 181 171 165

Köthe,Christian R.S.-Team-Berlin8 102247 243 203 202 191 145

Außem,Heino Bremen Bowlers-Bremen9 73246 215 194 194 188 173

Vogel,Stefan Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt10 62244 212 204 185 185 182

Nilius,Rainer Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt11 66244 232 211 205 191 178

Schmidt,Thomas LSG 1-Frankfurt12 36243 238 234 229 220 207

Bauer,Uli Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt13 100243 214 198 178 159 143

Pittesser,Bernhard SG Siemens AG-Wien14 86237 201 183 180 165 151

Schäfer,Jürgen Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt15 75236 211 211 209 195 161

Roitsch,Georg BWVL-Hamburg16 96236 186 173 169 169 140

Frank,Sebastian Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin17 45235 234 224 222 190 190

Schwarz,Wolfgang Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt18 55235 220 187 185 181 180

Schwark,Herbert Bremen Bowlers-Bremen19 82235 191 180 155 154 153

Rietz,Jürgen TKD Quelle 1-Berlin20 88235 204 176 166 151 147

Neumann,Karl-Heinz BRMV-Bremen21 87234 192 157 157 148 147

Bandt,Andreas Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin22 89234 223 193 188 164 145

Höntsch,Dennis Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin23 75233 219 214 203 191 158

Puschkaritz,Jens Genz & Gaffrey 1-Berlin24 76233 216 197 190 187 157

Mersmann,Enno Weigel-Bremen25 72231 190 169 169 164 159

Töhl,Detlef Stern-Bremen26 58230 204 204 195 193 172

Kaufmann,Mario Schneider + Schneider-Basel27 112230 201 190 179 173 118

Pilo,Salva Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt28 45229 223 220 202 185 184

Binggeli,Dani Basler Versicherung-Basel29 73229 211 189 170 162 156

Barth,Ditmar Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt30 46228 224 212 194 191 182

Weitzel,Lothar SWB-Bremen31 70228 198 192 187 168 158

Zöller,Klaus Feuerwehr 1-Frankfurt32 63227 212 210 202 173 164

Baier,Michael Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt33 73226 174 169 167 164 153

Schmedes,Rainer BRMV-Bremen34 80226 221 174 152 148 146

Franz,Walter OMV 2-Wien35 69225 186 182 173 163 156

Schneider,Ralf Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt36 87225 204 179 178 161 138

Müller,Benjamin MoTaWi-Berlin37 88225 211 164 161 155 137

Saßmann,Norbert A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien38 51224 197 194 180 178 173

Hamerla,Jens TKD Quelle 1-Berlin39 68224 223 202 199 169 156

Jurgait,Clemens ErgoSports1-Berlin40 78224 193 161 150 148 146

Huber,Paul Schneider + Schneider-Basel41 81224 197 180 171 164 143

Pittesser,Georg A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien42 95224 202 202 188 180 129

Mansky,Roland SG Siemens AG-Wien43 50223 204 204 203 178 173

Uhlig,Jürgen Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt44 61223 205 188 186 170 162

Broser,Andy OMV 1-Wien45 65223 222 218 212 170 158

Vesterling,Stefan Arcelor-Bremen46 72223 201 176 160 153 151

Gröger,Andre Stadtverwaltung-Frankfurt47 75223 215 200 171 156 148

Döling,Andreas BFA-Berlin48 54222 215 204 194 172 168

Kühteubl,Walter OMV 2-Wien49 57222 196 191 182 181 165

Arnold,Kuno SFF-Bremen50 60222 221 180 176 168 162
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Kuhlmann,Heiner Bonzen-Bremen51 54221 203 195 192 171 167

Mess,Manfred Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt52 59221 191 191 189 164 162

Theil,Helmut A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien53 61221 215 214 203 170 160

Caldwell,James Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt54 52219 213 189 181 179 167

Stolle,Hermann Stern-Bremen55 98219 182 177 170 169 121

Frank,Carsten Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin56 63217 167 157 154 154 154

Trebbien,Uwe Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt57 71217 213 201 174 165 146

Döling,Ralf BFA-Berlin58 77217 192 181 163 141 140

Stahel,Charly Ryser Garage 1-Basel59 59216 201 192 164 158 157

Pittesser,Andreas A1 Telekom Austria AG-Wien60 70216 201 191 190 185 146

Kaliq,Abdul Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt61 66215 213 212 199 182 149

Fürbacher,Rober OMV 1-Wien62 68215 215 214 202 193 147

Sommer,Detlef Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin63 36214 210 203 190 187 178

Kaiser,Mike Siemens Holzmann 1-Frankfurt64 65214 202 189 179 150 149

Frerksen,Martin Elbesport-Hamburg65 65214 202 162 158 151 149

Landua,Lutz Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt66 66214 183 182 158 151 148

Nitschke,Michael Wasser 75-Berlin67 90214 194 159 138 138 124

Lüneburg,Wilfried Stern-Bremen68 36213 199 196 189 180 177

Klingsbichel,Hubert Weigel-Bremen69 72213 189 166 159 145 141

Dieckhoff,Frank Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin70 80213 188 181 173 166 133

Nietsche,Michael ErgoSports1-Berlin71 80213 169 165 157 139 133

Hoffmann,Klaus SFF-Bremen72 84212 189 176 166 145 128

Rossi,Aldo Ryser Garage 2-Basel73 86212 194 159 158 152 126

Tambosi,Michael Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt74 53211 192 180 174 164 158

Wolf,Werner Stern-Bremen75 64211 189 178 164 159 147

Nüschen,Manfred E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg76 81211 188 184 156 151 130

Anklin,Thomas Swisscom-Basel77 83211 201 189 185 181 128

Kiep,Kurt Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin78 62210 180 170 159 149 148

Frerichs,Gerold SWB-Bremen79 76210 187 169 153 142 134

Hartmann,Jacques Ryser Garage 2-Basel80 88209 186 151 150 129 121

Holzgruber,Johann SG Siemens AG-Wien81 47207 190 185 182 177 160

Kielblock,Jürgen IBM1-Berlin82 50207 194 194 188 180 157

Jantschik,Leonhard Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt83 51207 189 173 167 158 156

Klimm,Michael Elbesport-Hamburg84 73207 178 172 169 145 134

Sächtig,Freddy Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt85 69206 190 186 179 169 137

Koppatz,Ralf Wasser 75-Berlin86 71206 202 169 147 146 135

Klein,Detlef Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt87 75206 201 197 180 156 131

Heimendahl,Harri Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin88 36205 204 202 197 177 169

Küng,Roli Ryser Garage 2-Basel89 55205 163 161 159 158 150

Scheele,Michael IBM1-Berlin90 59204 204 199 179 158 145

Neuendorf,Rainer Pin Shooter-Berlin91 62204 188 169 162 157 142

Thomas,Michael Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt92 71204 181 160 149 138 133

Pache,Volker Bremen Bowlers-Bremen93 35203 197 180 175 171 168

Derlath,Steffen Eiserne Bowler 2-Berlin94 41203 182 177 169 164 162

Held,Ernst Lufthansa 1-Frankfurt95 46203 181 173 171 169 157

Schuffenhauer,Reiner R.S.-Team-Berlin96 64203 168 167 163 155 139

Leps,Pascal MoTaWi-Berlin97 68203 177 166 158 141 135

Thomas,Hans-Jürgen Commerzbank 2-Frankfurt98 70203 190 180 167 159 133

Suter,Martin Basler Versicherung-Basel99 74203 189 182 169 163 129

Schrall,Rolf Swisscom-Basel100 80203 177 159 157 155 123
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Hildebrand,Peter TKD Quelle 1-Berlin101 30202 199 193 190 178 172

Knöbel,Sebastian Weigel-Bremen102 44202 200 185 167 160 158

Persson,Göran Roche 1-Basel103 57202 188 183 165 156 145

Henning,Frank Wasser 75-Berlin104 76202 193 180 171 170 126

Eggeling,Rainer Aurubis-Hamburg105 85202 176 167 130 120 117

Willnat,Peter BFA-Berlin106 34201 186 182 180 173 167

Schmid,Karsten SWB-Bremen107 46201 197 177 162 161 155

Rattay,Kevin Pin Shooter-Berlin108 53201 190 182 182 167 148

Meyer,Henning Bremen Bowlers-Bremen109 54201 191 189 167 159 147

Jentschura,Holger ErgoSports1-Berlin110 38200 199 196 191 163 162

Roth,Markus Paul Schneider + Schneider-Basel111 50200 196 174 163 159 150

Rogge,Herbert Nestle-Frankfurt112 51200 186 180 169 150 149

Großmann,Wolfgang E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg113 57200 161 160 158 156 143

Linggi,Andreas Roche 2-Basel114 58200 171 170 166 160 142

Hagens,Hugo Bonzen-Bremen115 63200 168 157 156 145 137

Krüger,Günter SG Bayer 1-Berlin116 63199 199 168 165 151 136

Brust,Michael LSG 1-Frankfurt117 64199 187 144 141 136 135

Seisenbacher,Peter OMV 3-Wien118 75199 188 173 145 125 124

Goede,Frank Eiserne Bowler 3-Berlin119 45197 193 188 174 155 152

Heußner,Joe Siemens Holzmann 2-Frankfurt120 55197 186 169 158 155 142

Kiep,Alexander Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin121 40196 187 182 178 166 156

Siep,Armin Feuerwehr 2-Frankfurt122 50196 184 178 160 151 146

Menzel,Christian IBM1-Berlin123 68195 194 179 164 161 127

Holub,Ernst KSV-BM-Wien124 68195 188 168 160 128 127

Hackbarth,Mathias Eiserne Bowler 1-Berlin125 23194 192 186 178 174 171

Manns,Andreas Roche 2-Basel126 51194 178 172 160 149 143

Federau,Karl-Heinz Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt127 67194 188 161 159 151 127

Krenitz,John Wasser 75-Berlin128 67194 155 151 148 127 127

Bauer,Gerald ErgoSports1-Berlin129 71194 189 182 155 135 123

Hauke,Jörg BFA-Berlin130 81194 174 171 167 153 113

Cholschreiber,Harald Commerzbank 1-Frankfurt131 33193 191 176 163 161 160

Retterath,Stefan Pin Shooter-Berlin132 65193 177 160 154 131 128

Bliesner,Christian TKD Quelle 2-Berlin133 68193 182 182 171 146 125

Jansen,Dieter Aurubis-Hamburg134 69193 181 173 163 162 124

Kaufmann,Urs Basler Versicherung-Basel135 26192 188 175 173 169 166

Tronnier,Uwe E.ON Hanse 2-Hamburg136 47192 178 169 168 168 145

Pfeifer,Chris Roche 1-Basel137 32191 189 184 171 161 159

Rüffer,Andreas Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt138 78191 182 182 167 148 113

Sommer,Franz OMV 4-Wien139 67190 181 158 147 137 123

Hentschel,Klaus LSG 1-Frankfurt140 68190 154 137 132 125 122

Pittesser,Norbert SG Siemens AG-Wien141 190190 158 148 0 0 0

Scharmbacher,Alois OMV 1-Wien142 31189 179 173 172 165 158

Klika,Hans Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien143 44189 188 177 161 153 145

Hüttemeyer,Günter SFF-Bremen144 46189 182 176 150 145 143

Kupka,Manfred OMV 1-Wien145 56189 188 167 151 146 133

Wohlgemuth,Michael IBM2-Berlin146 57189 181 174 165 157 132

Schröder,Claus E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg147 73188 158 151 150 148 115

Fischer,Detlev Pin Shooter-Berlin148 31186 181 175 170 158 155

Schenk,Christian Ryser Garage 1-Basel149 40186 183 161 158 146 146

Dahms,Joachim ErgoSports2-Berlin150 39185 182 172 167 157 146
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Vetter,Klaus TKD Quelle 2-Berlin151 41185 161 158 158 157 144

Faulhaber,Peter Unicredit Bank Austria-Wien152 41184 183 176 156 148 143

Spamer,Hans Nestle-Frankfurt153 47184 182 171 170 158 137

Rentsch,Peter Swisscom-Basel154 47184 165 158 146 137 137

Bode,Peter SWB-Bremen155 59184 172 159 143 127 125

Thierbach,Heinz Aurubis-Hamburg156 33183 174 172 161 158 150

Huber,Wolfgang Schneider + Schneider-Basel157 40183 172 170 154 149 143

Migles,Hansi SG Siemens AG-Wien158 183183 144 141 0 0 0

Schröder,Wolfgang Balke-Bremen159 64182 174 165 144 126 118

Balke,Rigo Balke-Bremen160 71182 159 157 146 133 111

Hediger,Peter Swisscom-Basel161 25181 181 176 173 157 156

Wegert,Wilfried BWVL-Hamburg162 56181 167 158 143 131 125

Wagner,Helmut KSV-BM-Wien163 50180 179 174 164 151 130

Holub,Christoph KSV-BM-Wien164 62179 159 146 143 128 117

Lehmann,Dietmar IBM2-Berlin165 179179 157 144 0 0 0

Fröbel,Jens Weigel-Bremen166 50178 161 160 151 137 128

Kilian,Michael IBM2-Berlin167 178178 145 134 0 0 0

Pfänder,Andreas IBM1-Berlin168 36177 169 164 159 155 141

Grewul,Jaroslaw SG Bayer 1-Berlin169 68177 169 164 145 120 109

Stegmaier,Ralf Nestle-Frankfurt170 40176 166 153 152 151 136

Schneider,Friedel LSG 2-Frankfurt171 51176 166 155 148 146 125

Bamba,Franz Feuerwehr 3-Frankfurt172 59176 173 159 149 147 117

Kaba,Franz OMV 3-Wien173 69176 165 157 148 144 107

Bohs,Christian SG Bayer 1-Berlin174 40173 170 161 158 142 133

Roth,Werner LSG 1-Frankfurt175 45171 164 154 146 139 126

Genz,Jörg Genz & Gaffrey 2-Berlin176 34170 165 154 144 139 136

Hermann,Erik SG Bayer 2-Berlin177 59168 160 147 134 116 109

Schmoock,Torsten E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg178 47167 152 149 145 121 120

Zschunke,Helmut Arcelor-Bremen179 48163 162 158 132 127 115

Schmidt,Dietmar E.ON Hanse 1-Hamburg180 31162 161 157 150 133 131

Bolli,Marco Ryser Garage 3-Basel181 49162 161 142 134 121 113

Bochnicek,Josef KSV-BM-Wien182 58160 156 143 138 120 102

Theißen,Willi MoTaWi-Berlin183 43158 157 149 133 126 115

Todt,Wolfgang BWVL-Hamburg184 23157 150 137 136 135 134

Hühnert,Thomas Lufthansa 2-Frankfurt185 40156 150 150 137 134 116

Schneider,Günter LSG 2-Frankfurt186 22153 145 140 136 134 131

Herchenröder,Dieter Siemens Holzmann 3-Frankfurt187 42145 144 144 129 112 103
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